#### 10/01/2019 505700355

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5747165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN S. KOCH	06/27/2018
LARRY S. HERMSEN	06/27/2018
SAMUEL J. MANTERNACH	06/27/2018
EUGENIO FARACH	06/27/2018
ROBERT C. BLUSH	06/27/2018
COLLIN C. CLARK	06/27/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENGINEERING SERVICES AND PRODUCTS COMPANY	
Street Address:	et Address: 1395 JOHN FITCH BLVD.	
City: SOUTH WINDSOR		
State/Country:	tate/Country: CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code: 06074		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16456840

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Email:

PERKINS COIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

PO BOX 1247 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

Table Alleston and a O	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019
SIGNATURE:	/Tori Ashford-Downing/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TORI ASHFORD-DOWNING
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129099-8001.US01

Total Attachments: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 050581 FRAME: 0961 source=1290998001US01\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1290998001US01\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050581 FRAME: 0962

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Kevin S. Koch of 756 Main St. #2A, Dubuque, IA 52001; Larry J. Hermsen of 970 11th St. N.E., Dyersville, IA 52040-1419; Samuel J. Manternach of 8867 Olde Worthington Road, Worthington, IA 52078; Eugenio Farach of 1591 Highway 67, Clinton, IA 52732; Robert C. Blush of 30234 E. Worthington Road, Worthington, IA 52078, and Collin C. Clark of 11838 Westercamp Dr., Dubuque, IA 52003 (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Provisional Patent Application of the United States entitled "Systems and Methods for Attaching Fabric Panels to Structures" (the "Application"), filed on <a href="Junc 29">Junc 29</a>, 2018 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. <a href="62/691,824">62/691,824</a>. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Engineering Services and Products Company, having its principal place of business at 1395 John Fitch Blvd., South Windsor, CT 06074 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Altorney Bocket No.: 129099-8001.US00

1

	The factor of the second	// \ //
Date:	0/27/2018	Signature: //www./oc/
	· lanka	Signature: Larry J. Hermsen
	6/27/2018	Signature: Novo Samuel J: Manternach
Date:	6/27/2018	Signature: Eugenio Farach
Date:	6/21/2018	Signature: Robert C. Blush
Nata,	6/27/2018	Signature: Alcales

Collin C. Clark

Attorney Docket No.: 129099-8001.US00